



Department of Employee Relations  
MEMORANDUM


**Tom Barrett**  
Mayor

**Maria Monteagudo**  
Director

**Michael Brady**  
Employee Benefits Director

**Deborah Ford**  
Labor Negotiator

TO: Chris Lee, Staff Assistant  
Finance and Personnel Committee  
Office of the City Clerk

FROM: Andrea Knickerbocker   
Department of Employee Relations

DATE: January 29, 2015

RE: CC File #141539 - Administrative Changes to the 2015 Salary Ordinance

Please make the following corrections to the 2015 Salary Ordinance:

1. Under Pay Range 2DN, official rate biweekly maximum should read: Hourly 28.60; Biweekly 2,288.38; Annual 59,497.88.
2. Under Pay Range 2FN, official rate biweekly minimum should read: Hourly 23.21; Biweekly 1,857.47; Annual 48,294.22.
3. Under Pay Range 2JN, official rate biweekly minimum should read: Hourly 29.97; Biweekly 2,397.63; Annual 62,338.38.
4. Under Pay Range 2KX, correct the spelling of "Assistant City Attorney (5)".
5. Under Pay Range 3BN, "Nuisance Control Officer" delete designation "2" and add designation "4".
6. Under Pay Range 3ON, official rate biweekly maximum should read: Hourly 30.68; Biweekly 2,454.24; Annual 63,810.24.
7. Under Pay Range 6KN, footnote "1" should read: "(1) Recruitment is at \$1,557.72 (40,500.72)".
8. Under Pay Range 8EN, "Water Distribution Laborer", the correct designations should be (4) and (6).



9. Under Pay Range 8PN, delete official rate biweekly and replace as follows:

**“Pay Range 8PN**

Official Rate Biweekly

Hourly	25.26	29.03
<b>Biweekly</b>	<b>2,020.49</b>	<b>2,322.40</b>
Annual	52,532.74	60,382.40

10. Under Pay Range 8PN, “Tractor Operator”, add footnote designation “3” with footnote “3” to read: “(3) Employees in this title to be paid biweekly \$2,294.70 (\$59,662.20).”

AK/fcw